Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles S. Brofman	02/27/2006
James D. Burchetta	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBERSETTLE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	44 South Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6954741
Application Number:	10683819
Application Number:	11224155
Application Number:	10683821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500113726

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-2242 Email: nyipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Ms. Randi Flamenbaum Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27110.014600

PATENT

REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Randi Flamenbaum
Total Attachments: 3 source=cybersettleasgt#page1.tif source=cybersettleasgt#page2.tif source=cybersettleasgt#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, CHARLES S. BROFMAN and JAMES D. BURCHETTA, individuals having an address at c/o Cybersettle, Inc., 44 South Broadway, Suite 510, White Plains, New York 10601 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it is the owner of the United States patent set forth in Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, CYBERSETTLE HOLDINGS, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office 44 South Broadway, Suite 510, White Plains, New York 10601 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patent set forth in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said inventions, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and it hereby binds itself and its, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that it hereby binds itself and its executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to it or to its executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that it will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Expressly excluded from this assignment are the rights of Debt Resolve, Inc. and the ASSIGNOR under that certain Limited License Agreement dated February 20, 2003 (as same has heretofore been amended, and as same may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented and/or restated from time to time).

ny-srv01\1161054v02

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sa affixed his seal as of this 27 th day of February, 200	aid ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and 06.
	Charles S. Brotman
	James D. Burchetta
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: County of New York)	
On this $\frac{27^{4}}{2}$ day of February Brofman, the person who signed this instrument, visigned it as his free act.	who, being known to me, acknowledged that he
signed it as ins free act.	Notary Public PETER J. SPECIALS
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York No. 01 400 1925 0144 is Notary Co. Control and death of the Notary Co. Control and death of the Notary Co.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 27 ² day of February Burchetta, the person who signed this instrument he signed it as his free act.	y, 2006, before me personally came James D., who, being known to me, acknowledged that
G	Notary Public Notary Public
	PETER J. SPEZIALZ NOTARY PLAN. C. State of New York For Shipping Control in Housen Co. The Period of Holding Low York County The Period of the Holding Low York County

ATTACHMENT A

TITLE	DATE ISSUED	PATENT APP./PATENT NO.
Computerized Dispute Resolution System and Method	10/11/2005	6,954,741
Computerized Dispute Resolution System and Method	N/A	10/683,819
Computerized Dispute Resolution System and Method	N/A	11/224,155
Computerized Transaction Bargaining System and Method	N/A	10/683,821

ny-srv01\1161054v02

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0403